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25. \Case No. 15475: Application Of The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Compliance And Enforcement Bureau 
for a Compliance Order against Siana Operating, LLC, for Wells Operated in Lea County, New Mexico. The New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division Compliance and Enforcement Bureau in the above styled case seeks a compliance order (1) determining 
operator Siana Operating. LLC ("Operator") is out of compliance with OCD rules 19.15.7.24 NM AC (reporting violations), 19.15.20 
NMAC (transporting without an allowable), 19.15.25.8 NMAC (failure to properly plug and abandon wells), 19.15.26 NMAC 
(injecting without authority), 19.15.29 NMAC (release notification violations), and NMSA 1978 § 70-2-32 for sale of illegal oil; (2) 
requiring Operator to return to compliance with OCD rules; and (3) in the event of non-compliance, finding the Operator in violation 
of a Division order, declaring the wells abandoned, and authorizing the OCD to plug the violating wells in accordance with a 
Division-approved plugging program and restore and remediate the location, recover costs fromthe Operator's financial assurance as 
permitted by 19.15.8.13 NMAC, and seek indemnification as permitted by NMSA 1978, § 70-2-14(E).


